Microsoft

December 7, 2022

To whom it may concern:

I hereby confirm that AURES APPS s.r.o. has satisfied the requirements for demonstrating and validating their technical capabilities in the Microsoft Cloud Partner Program.

AURES APPS s.r.o. (Partner ID: 6530767) Dopraváků 874/15 Praha 8 - Čimice, - 184 00 **Czech Republic**

Solutions Partner : Demonstrate technical capabilities, experience, and ability to deliver successful customer outcomes aligned to the Microsoft Cloud.

Solutions Partner for Data & AI (Azure)

To learn more about how these Microsoft designations represent this partner's capabilities, please visit: https://aka.ms/MicrosoftSolutionsPartner.

AURES APPS s.r.o. is currently doing business with Microsoft in the following locations:

• AURES APPS s.r.o., CZ, Praha 8 - Čimice (Praha 8 - Čimice) (Partner ID: 6530768)

Microsoft

Best Regards,



Dan Rippey Program Director for the Microsoft Cloud Partner Program

Microsoft Corporation

This information is current as of December 7, 2022 and this letter of certification is valid until January 6, 2023.